750 114 Filed December 4, 1967 3:30 F.m.

## ORDER OF THE

## PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WISCONSIN

Pursuant to authority vested in the Public Service Commission by section 196.74 and chapter 227, Wis. Stats., the Public Service Commission hereby amends a rule as follows:

Section PSC 114.02 of the Wisconsin Administrative Code is amended to read:

PSC 114.02 Availability of state electrical Code. The Wisconsin state electrical code, as adopted in 1967 and published in two volumes, may be purchased from the same source as other Wisconsin Administrative Code material.

The rule, PSC 114.02, as herein amended, shall take effect on the first day of the month following its publication in the Wisconsin Administrative Register, as provided in section 227.026 (1), Wis. Stats.

Dated: Dec ! 1967

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Salu diel

## BEFORE THE

## PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WISCONSIN

STATE OF WISCONSIN SS
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION SS

I, John F. Goetz, Secretary of the Public Service Commission of Wisconsin and legal custodian of the official records of said Commission, do hereby certify under my signature and official seal of the Commission that the attached rule of the Wisconsin Administrative Code, section PSC 114.02 as adopted in Docket No. 2-U-5058 and relating to the availability of the state electrical code, was duly approved and adopted by this Commission on June 20, 1967.

I further certify that the copy of the rule hereto attached has been compared by me with the original on file in this Commission and that the same is a true copy thereof.

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin

Dec 1. 1967

John F. Goetz, Secretary